

TS- 127/20
Regd.- 127/20

19
06.02.24

Today is fixed for SR/AD upon defendants no. 12(Ka) – 12(Ga).
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 – 5 is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira alongwith four (04) postal receipts & track reports upon the defendants no. 12(Ka) – 12(Ga).

Services are satisfactory.

No step has been taken by the said defendants.

None moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex parate against the defendants no. 12(Ka) – 12(Ga).

Perused the case record that S/Rs upon the defendants no. 6 – 11 & 12 – 17 already been returned as per vide order no. 12 dt 21.02.22 and all the services are satisfactory.

Till to date no step has been taken by the defendants no. 6 – 11 & 12 – 17.

On repeated call none moves on behalf of the said defendants.

I am of the view that the defendants no. 6 – 11 & 12 – 17 are reluctant to proceed with the case in future.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex parate against the defendants no. 6 – 11 & 12 – 17.

To 14.03.24 for injuncion hearing.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip