

T.S. 127 OF 2020

Reg. 127 of 2020

JO Code: WB01068

Order No. 20

Date: 14.03.24

Today is fixed for injunction hearing.

Ld advocate on behalf of the plaintiff files hazira.

Ld advocate on behalf of the defendants 1 to 5 files a petition praying for time. The petition is considered and allowed.

Two applications u/o 11 r. 2 & 4 of CPC filed this day by the plaintiff is taken up for hearing.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff submits that the defendants no. 1 to 4 and 5 have stated in their written statement that the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties he therefore prays that the interrogatories be allowed and the defendants no. 1 to 4 and 5 be directed to furnish the names of the necessary parties.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendants no. 1 to 4 and 5 are directed to furnish the names of the necessary parties.

To 30.04.2024 for reply.

D/C by me

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip