

**TS- 127/ 20**  
**Regd.- 127/20**

24  
13.12.24

Today is fixed for SR/AD upon the defendants no. 18 – 27.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira along with ten (10) postal receipts and track reports upon the defendants no. 19 – 21, 23 – 24 & 26 – 27.

As per track results summons have been duly served upon the addressee being defendants no. 19 – 21, 23 – 24 & 26 – 27.

No step has been taken by the defendants no. 19 – 21, 23 – 24 & 26 – 27.

None moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 19 – 21, 23 – 24 & 26 – 27.

No SR/AD has been returned upon the rest of the defendants no. 18, 22 & 25.

Plaintiffs are directed to take fresh steps upon the said defendants.

To 01.02.25 for SR/AD upon the defendants no. 18, 22 & 25.

Fresh steps in the meantime.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip